

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, BANKURA

Criminal Appeal No. 19 of 2025

CNR No. – WBBKO1 – 001684 – 2025

Filing No. Cr. Appeal/1104/2025

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)
Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sri Tapan Chatterjee & 10 others Appellant
- Verses -
1. The State of West Bengal Respondents

Order No. 01

Dated. 08.07.2025

This is a Criminal Appeal u/s 415(3) of BNSS {374(3) of Cr.P.C} filed on behalf of the appellant being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with the order dated 20.06.2025 passed by Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 03rd Court, Bankura in connection with GR case no. 1250 of 2015 on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the copy of impugned order.

Heard the appellant.

Let it be registered. Let it be admitted.

Appellant also files a petition U/S 430 of BNSS(Section 389 of the Cr.P.C) pray for suspension of the impugned order/judgement dated 20.06.2025, on the ground stated therein.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Appellant also files requisites along with P.Fee.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fixed **07.08.2025** for SR and appearance.

Call for trial court record.

(Mir Rashid Ali)

Sessions Judge, Bankura.

