

**Cr. Appeal - 19 of 2025**

**Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)**

**Order No. 03**

**Dt. 07.08.2025**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance .

Ld. PP is present .

Ld. Adv for the petitioner is present .

Heard . Perused the case record .

**Let the Cr. Appeal be transferred to the Ld. ADJ , Re-designated Court ,  
Bankura for further proceeding and disposal .**

To **28.08.2025** for appearance before the transferee court .

D/C