

Cr Appl 19 of 2025  
CNR WBBK01-001684-2025

**Present: Dr. Modhumita Basu, (WB00870) Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court,  
Bankura**

Order No 05  
Date 28.08.2025

Ld P.P for the State files hazira.

Appellants files lawyer hazira.

Appellants/accused persons files a petition praying for necessary permission to remain on same bail.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Appellants/accused persons are permitted to remain on same bail.

No step is taken by the respondents.

Appellants are directed to take fresh step upon the respondents.

Fix 07.11.2025 for fresh step upon the respondents.

Sd/-  
(J.O code WB00870)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura